06-	.30-2003
Form PTO-1594 6 - 25 - 23 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GAC, INC., fk/a Goettl  Air Conditioning, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Arizona  Other  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: American Best L.L.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3830 E. Wier Avenue  City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85040  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📢 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	_
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Corporation-State  Other Imited liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 23, 2003	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1660089 2110556 16435 21
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes No 1987673  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Susan M. Daly	
Internal Address: Greenberg Trauriq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$\$
Suite 700	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2375 E. Camelback Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoen ix State: AZ Zip: 85016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy at true
Susan M. Dalv'	1/2 June 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attactments, and document:
$6/27/3003$ $\pm 0000268$ $\pm 00000367$ $\pm 155484$ $\pm 1656089$ Commissioner of Patent & $^{\circ}$	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
i Ftiebei – 40.00 bh /	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0106

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned GAC, INC. (f/k/a Goettl Air Conditioning, Inc.), hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR". hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto AMERICAN BEST, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and service marks described in SCHEDULE A (collectively "Marks"); (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 23 day of

**ASSIGNOR:** 

GAC, INO

\vv1\6/9/03

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(California Form)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA (COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES (C

On June 23, 2003, before me, Judith M. Dubich, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mary Jane Garnett, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jesith M. Dubich (Seal)

JUDITH M. DUBICH
Commission # 1343967
Notary Public - Californis
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2006

## **SCHEDULE A**

## THE MARKS

GOETTL AIR CONDITIONING and design	U.S. Reg. No. 1660089
AMERICAN BEST and design	U.S. Reg. No. 2110556
ASTRO AIR and design	U.S. Reg. No. 1643521
ASTRO AIR (word mark)	U.S. Reg. No. 1987673
THE AIR IN ARIZONA	State of Arizona Reg. No. 042732

Page 3 of 3

\vv1\6/9/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0109

THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICIAL MAILROOM STAMP AFFIXED HERETO, ACKNOWLEGES RECEIPT OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW:
Serial/Reg. No: 1660089; 2110556; 1643521; 1987673  Applicant/Registrant: GAC, INC.
Applicant/Registrant: GAC, MC.
Filing Date: VATIDUS
Title/Mark: Various
Transmittal Letter Trademark Application
Request for Extension of Time to File S.O.U.
S.O.U.  Trademark Sec 8 & 9 Affidavits/Renewal
Response to Office Action
Specimen of Use
Amendment  Description To File Notice
Req. for Ext. of Time To File Notice of Opposition (triplicate)
Notice of Opposition
Power of Attorney
Check \$ No
Certificate of Service
Certificate of Mailing Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Declaration/Oath
Patent Application
Drawing(s)(F)(INF.)
Trademark Assignment w/Schedule A
59429 010100 am) /hmh

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0110

THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICIAL MAILROOM STAMP AFFIXED HERETO, ACKNOWLEGES RECEIPT OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW:  Serial/Reg. No: 1660089: 2110556: 1643521: 1987673  Applicant/Registrant: GAC, INC.  Filing Date: Various
Transmittal Letter Trademark Application Request for Extension of Time to File S.O.U. S.O.U. Trademark Sec 8 & 9 Affidavits/Renewal Response to Office Action Specimen of Use Amendment Req. for Ext. of Time To File Notice of Opposition (triplicate) Notice of Opposition Power of Attorney Check \$ No. Certificate of Mailing Recordation Form Cover Sheet Declaration/Oath Patent Application Drawing(s)(F)(INF.)  Trademark Assignment w/ Schedule A  Docket No. 59439.010100 Atty: SMD / hm-b

**RECORDED: 06/25/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0111